506666282 05/17/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6713097

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMRI	11/14/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARIAGEN, INC.
Street Address:	3000 SAND HILL ROAD
Internal Address:	BUILDING 2, SUITE 110
City:	MENLO PARK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17179286

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)429-3902

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-429-3000

Email: ip docketing@steptoe.com, jli@steptoe.com

Correspondent Name: STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP

Address Line 1: 1330 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	023849.C1005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JIN LI
SIGNATURE:	/Jin Li/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=023849.C1005 AMRI assignment#page1.tif source=023849.C1005 AMRI assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506666282 REEL: 056260 FRAME: 0417

ASSIGNMENT

AMRI, a corporation having a place of business at 26 Corporate Circle, Albany, New York 12203, U.S.A. ("ASSIGNOR"), for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has assigned, sold and transferred to and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to ARIAGEN, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, U.S.A. and having an office and a place of business at 3000 Sand Hill Road, Building 2, Suite 110, Menlo Park, CA 94025, U.S.A. ("ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns: (1) the entire right, title and interest in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all the inventions and discoveries disclosed in the International Patent Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on November 19, 2018, assigned application number PCT/US2018/61758, entitled "Indole Compounds and Their Use," and claiming priority the following applications:

Application No.	Filing Date
U.S. 62/717,387	2018-08-10
U.S. 62/588,751	2017-11-20

(2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in ASSIGNOR's name at ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in any country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in and to all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including all rights of priority in any country of the world deriving from the aforementioned applications.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in any country throughout the world to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

ASSIGNOR agrees, at any time, upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute and to deliver to ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof.

ASSIGNOR further agrees, at any time, upon request of ASSIGNEE to execute and to deliver to ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of

^{*} ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE and its representatives to insert the in this instrument the International Patent Application number and filing date of said Application when such information becomes available.

the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect any and all rights of ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

ASSIGNOR: Stacie Phillips

Title: SVP, General Counsel

Date: Telumber 14, 2018

On this 4 day of Normber 2018, Sacre Public in and for the state of ______, and executed the foregoing Assignment and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed for the uses and

purposes therein expressed.

"OFFICIAL SEAL" COURTNEY PHILBIN-HAMMER Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 9/7/2020

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNEE:

I hereby acknowledge the foregoing executed Assignment on behalf of ASSIGNEE.

By:

Peter Colabuono

Chief Executive Officer

Date: Nov 14, 2018

On this 14 day of November 2018, Peter Colabuono personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the state of California, and executed the foregoing Assignment and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

SHAO FANG CHANDLER COMM. #2137690
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
My Comm. Exp.Dec. 20, 2019

Page 2 of 2